L E D
L I G H T I N G
E M E R G E N C Y
L I G H T I N G
S O L A R
L I G H T I N G
L I G H T I N G
C O N T R O L S
L I G H T I N G
C O M P O N E N T S
E X T E R I O R
L I G H T S
Smart Systems UK, Oban Road, Longford, Coventry, CV6 6HH
Telephone: 02476 364 400 | Email: sales@smartsystemsuk.com www.smartsystemsuk.com
FXR04S-55/3
Features:Product Specification:
Mains input: 220V-240V 50-60 Hz
Battery: Li-Ion 3.6V 5.0Ah
Duration: 3hr
Emergency power: nom. 3W
Output voltage: max. 55V
Lamp voltage: min. 10V max. 55V
Certification: ENEC
Complies with: EN60598-2-22/EN61347-2-7
Standard emergency pack that can be made
in to self-test by removing the link
Self-test function complies with: EN62034
• ENEC Certified
• Twist-lock jack plugs
• Indicator bezel
• Various connection options
• Ideal for use with LED panels or downlights
• Use with mains driver for maintained applications
• Compact: L 223mm W 55mm H 25mm (62mm cut-out)
• Battery integrated into the plastic case
L E D
L I G H T I N G
E M E R G E N C Y
L I G H T I N G
S O L A R
L I G H T I N G
L I G H T I N G
C O N T R O L S
L I G H T I N G
C O M P O N E N T S
E X T E R I O R
L I G H T S
Smart Systems UK, Oban Road, Longford, Coventry, CV6 6HH
Telephone: 02476 364 400 | Email: sales@smartsystemsuk.com www.smartsystemsuk.com
Rated supply voltage
Mains frequency
Max. power consumption
Standby power
Emergency output power
LED forward voltage range
Max. output voltage
Emergency duration
Battery charging time
Max. ambient temp.
Max. battery temp.
Insulation class
Dimensions ( h x w x l )
Battery
**The self-test function is disabled by default. If self-test is required, please remove the jumper located on the pack.
When the self-test system is active(link removed), a functional test is carried out automatically once a week and runs for
30seconds. A full duration test is carried out automatically every 52 weeks. The first full duration test is carried out automatically
within the first 4 weeks of being connected to mains supply.
NOTE: If the self-test function is disabled, testing must be carried out by a competent person according to BS EN 50172:2004.
Self
Test
3 hour
220-240V AC
50 / 60Hz
5W during charging
< 0.8W
3W  constant power
10-50V DC
55V DC
 up to 16 hours
25°C
II
25 x 55 x 223mm
18650 Li-ion 3.6V 5.0Ah
60°C
Remote Emergency Conversion Pack Specification
**
3 hours
Wireless: You would need the IR receiver "FXIR/R" to enable this
feature and then the remote "FXARC" to be able to make use of
being able to do manual test by remote control.
L E D
L I G H T I N G
E M E R G E N C Y
L I G H T I N G
S O L A R
L I G H T I N G
L I G H T I N G
C O N T R O L S
L I G H T I N G
C O M P O N E N T S
E X T E R I O R
L I G H T S
Smart Systems UK, Oban Road, Longford, Coventry, CV6 6HH
Telephone: 02476 364 400 | Email: sales@smartsystemsuk.com www.smartsystemsuk.com
z
 REM10 *
 REM10 *
*
INSTALLATION GUIDE
1. Isolate Supply
Ensure that the mains supply is
switched off before installing,
maintaining or servicing the
emergency luminaire.
3. Enter Installation Date2. Mains Connection
6. Plug In Power Input Connector 7. Self-test Function 8. Restore Supply
5. LED Indicator Installation
DATE OF INSTALLATION:
__ __ / __ __ /  ____ ____
E
L2
L1
Power Input Standard
E
L2
L1
Dimmable
1. Connect cable A to primary
side of the LED driver
4. Connections
A
2. Connect connector B
to secondary side of
the LED driver
3. Connect connector C
to LED module
Cut-out 22mm
D
*Note: if plug & play connectors provided are not suitable please disconnect ry before replacing the connectors. Then reconnect again.
A To Driver ACPower Input
B To Driver DC
 LED Indicator
C To Luminaire DC
Driver AC lnput
Driver DC output
Luminaire DC input
LED Indicator
SL
L
E
N
Self-Test Remote EM Pack
FXR04S-55/3
Ta: 0-50℃   Tc: 70℃
Batch code: Z2038
SELF
REMOVE LINK
TEST
T
 FUNCT
O DISABLE
ION
Output V oltage: 10-55VDC
U-OUT(max)=55V
Emergency Power  3W
Battery: Li-ion 3.6V 5000mAh
3hr duration
Made in PRC
BLED Driver DC C LED Module
Driver AC lnput
Driver DC output
Luminaire DC input
LED Indicator
SL
L
E
N
Ta: 0-50℃   Tc: 70℃
Batch code: Z2038
REMO
SELF
VE LINK
TEST
T
 FUNCTION
O ENABLE
Output V oltage: 10-55VDC
U-OUT(max)=55V
Emergency Power  3W
Battery: Li-ion 3.6V 5000mAh
3hr duration
Made in PRC
*NOTE: If remote control facility is required it is necessary to add the infrared receiver IR/R.
Remove link to enable self-test func�on